

## Scientology Nashville Responds to Help to Victims of Kentucky 2022 Flooding

The Nashville Church of Scientology Volunteer Ministers are active when disasters strike to help rebuild and recover.

NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE, UNITED STATES, August 22, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- In the wake of Kentucky floods, help has arrived from nonprofits across the country that are active in disasters. Among them are the Churches of Scientology Disaster Response, with teams arriving from the Church of Scientology Nashville, Tennessee; the Church of Scientology Cincinnati, Ohio; and the Flag Service Organization in Clearwater, Florida.



A Scientology Volunteer Minister from Nashville, Tennessee, organizes donated supplies for distribution to those affected by the Kentucky floods.

## The **Scientology Volunteer Ministers**

are in Eastern Kentucky, organizing supplies, distributing food and providing whatever help is needed.

Scientology Volunteer Ministers respond to disasters whenever they occur. Sponsored by local Scientology Churches, teams of volunteers provide backup to emergency personnel responding to fires, hurricanes, earthquakes, and other natural and man-made disasters. They work in shelters, package and distribute food, and help people recover through Scientology assists—techniques developed by Scientology Founder L. Ron Hubbard that provide relief from spiritual and emotional trauma.

Whether serving in their communities or on the other side of the world, the motto of the Scientology Volunteer Minister is "Something can be done about it." The program, created by Mr. Hubbard in the mid-1970s, is sponsored by the Church of Scientology International as a religious social service and constitutes one of the world's most significant independent relief forces.

The Volunteer Minister "helps his fellow man on a volunteer basis by restoring purpose, truth and spiritual values to the lives of others."

For more information on the Volunteer Ministers, visit the Volunteer Ministers website.

Public Affairs
Church of Scientology Nashville
+1 323-960-3500
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/587209156

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.